

BridgeFort Capital Limited, formerly MedTech Holdings Limited (Incorporated in Zimbabwe on 10 February 1997, Registration number 897/97)

NOTICE TO ZSE-DIRECTOR DEALINGS

Notice is hereby made to the Zimbabwe Stock Exchange in terms of section 68 of the Securities and Exchange (Zimbabwe Stock Exchange Listings Requirements) Rules, 2019

BridgeFort Capital Limited (Incorporated in the Republic of Zimbabwe)

Company registration number: 897/97

ZSE Code: BFCA.zw and BFCB.zw

ZSE ISIN: ZW 000 901 133 0 ("BridgeFort" or "Company")

DEALING IN SECURITIES BY A DIRECTOR AND ASSOCIATE

In compliance with the ZSE Limited Listings Requirements, the following information is

disclosed:

Director: Mr Vernon Lapham

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Company: BridgeFort Capital Limited

Name of Associate: N/A

Date of transaction: 15 June 2022

Number of securities: (i) BFCA.zw 162 317 (ii) BFCB.zw 18 152

Nature of transaction: Open Market Sale

Class of securities: Preferred shares

Share price: BFCA.zw : ZWL\$19.99 per share

BFCB.zw : ZWL 26.00 per share

Value of transaction: ZWL\$ 3,716,668.83

Nature of interest: Indirect

Clearance to obtain deal: No – not in closed period

* Post the transaction the director now has a holding of 170,290 Class A Shares and 19,046

Class B shares in the Company.

16 June 2022

Harare